
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-fourth Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature 

approved June z8, 18zo, March 18, 184-0, and March 16, 184z. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

192 9 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth 

Legislature 



STATE 'PARK COMMISSION. 

Chapter 165. 

819 
c'HAP.' 167 

Resolve, Providing for 'a Statue of Hannibal Hamlin to be Placed in the National 
, " . Statuary. Hall at :Washington. ,. 

Statue of Hannibal Hamlin, contract authorized. Resolved: That the 
goVernor and council be, and are, hereby authorized to contract with 
some suitable artist;, a native ,of Maine, for.a statue of HannibaLHamlin, 
in bronze, to be placed in the national statuary hall at \Vashington, and 
that a sum of money not to exceed four thousand dollars be expended 
therefor. This appropriation to be taken from funds in the treasury not 
othenvise appropriated. 

Approved 'April 13, 1929. 

Chapter 166. 
Resolve, AppropriatIng Money to Pay Claims Heretofore Approved by the Committee 

on Claims. r r.r 

. Payment of claims, appropriation for. Resolved:. That there be appro-
priated and paid to the cities, towns and persons hereinafter named the 
sum set opposite their respective names, amounting in the aggregate to 
the sum of one thousand, two hundred and ninety-six dollars and ten 
cents, being the amounts recommended by the Committee on Claims to 
be allowed on the several claims presented to, said committee. 
Millard E. Nickerson, for reimbursement on damaged auto-

mobile $ 22.35 
Rayniond E. Hurd, compensating him for lllJuries 
Adam Manniste, compensating him for damages 
Chester Dutch, compensating him for the loss of a cow 

. Town of Mattawamkeag to reimburse for expense and care of 
EmeryO. Gooch 

Henry M. Salisbury, compensating him for damages 
Anton R. Jordan, compensating him for damage by moose 
City of Hallowell, reimbursement for tax abated 
Rodney Jackson of Waldo, compensating him for loss of cows 

killed by moose 
Approved April 13, 1929. 

, ' 

Chapter 167. 
Resolve, in Favor of the State Park Commission. 

522.50 

88.25 

75.00 

43.60 
200.00 

20.00 

15340 

171.00 

State Park commission, appropriation for state park. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated for the state park commission for 
maintenance and improvement of the state park in Augusta, the sum of 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1929_p0819

